
CLAY CROSS PARISH COUNCIL 

 
SCALE OF CLAY CROSS CEMETERY FEES AND CHARGES 

WITH EFFECT FROM 1 APRIL 2021 
 

CHARGE FOR INTERNMENTS: 
 
1. Purchase of exclusive right of burial:      £357.00  
2. A stillborn child:      No Charge 
3. A child up to 7 years of age:    £91.00  
4. A child of 7 years but under 16 years of age:  £124.00  
5. A person of whose age at death exceed 16 years: £357.00 
 
ADDITIONAL CHARGES: 
 
1. Where the depth of a grave exceeds 8 feet for each additional foot of 

part thereof:  £PRICE ON APPLICATION 
 
2. For any internment in a bricked grave additional:  £PRICE ON 

APPLICATION  
 
DISPOSAL OF CREMATED REMAINS: 
 
1. By internment in the rose garden or existing grave: £82.00 
 
2. Scattering of ashes:      £35.00 
 
DISPOSAL OF CREMATED REMAINS IN THE MEMORIAL GARDENS: 
 
1. Purchase of exclusive right of burial:   £179.00  
 
2. Internment of cremated remains:    £82.00 
 
Note:  except in the case of an emergency notified by a coroner or a medical 
practitioner, the above charges will be doubled in respect of: 
 
1. internment of persons not resident in the relevant burial area at the 

time of death 
 
2. any internment outside normal working hours as prescribed by the 

North East Derbyshire District Council, Monday to Friday 
 
3. any internment on Saturday, Sunday, Christmas Day, Good Friday and 

all holidays taken by North East Derbyshire District Council 


